

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

WRIT PETITION No.12692 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01.	08.05.2025	<u>CGR, J</u> Learned Government Pleader for Services-I takes notice for respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 6. Sri K.Bhima Rao, learned Standing Counsel takes notice for respondent No.5. Issue notice to respondent No.4. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to takeout personal notice to respondent No.4 through registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry. The petitioners are stated to be working with respondent No.4 and continuing as such even as on today, now they are proposed to be migrated to respondent No.5 against their wish. The petitioners challenge the circular dated 21.07.2020 by which general directions were issued to migrate all the persons who have been working on outsourcing basis to respondent No.5. Petitioners have filed Ex.P-6 to show that they are continuing with respondent No.4 even as on today.	

		In view of the same, respondents are directed to maintain <i>status quo</i> with respect to their continuation in service with respondent No.4 for a period of eight (08) weeks. List the matter on 02.07.2025. <u> </u> CGR, J RSI	
--	--	--	--

