

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE No.: W.P. No.12692 of 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2)	02.07.2025	<u>CGR, J.</u> Smt.K.S.G.Padmavathi, learned Standing Counsel for Dr.NTR Vaidya Seva Trust, appears for 4th respondent and seeks time to file counter-affidavit. Even, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services -I also seeks further time to file counter-affidavit. 2. Let counter-affidavits be filed within four weeks and reply-affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. 3. List after eight weeks. 4. Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till then. CGR, J. CS	